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432 StockholmMission;

507 SwedenMarket :

021 Fish & Shellfish and Other ProductsKev Subsector:
Current Imports ($CDN)Specific Product Opportunities;

$23.20 M 
$1.60 M 

$29.60 M 
$3.30 M 
$1.30 M 
$1.60 M 
$2.30 M 
$1.40 M 
$1.70 M

Salmon frozen 
Scallops frozen 
Cod fillets frozen
Freshwater lake trout & whitefish frozen 
Eel frozen
Greysole fillets frozen 
Halibut fillets frozen 
Halibut frozen 
Mackerel fillets frozen

022 Processed Fish and ShellfishKev Subsector;
Current Imports ($CDN)Specific Product Opportunities:

$53.70 M 
$36.60 M

Fish roe (cod, lumpfish, lake herring/cisco in bulk) $26.00 M
$14.40 M 
$13.00 M 
$2.00 M 
$16.00 M 
$3.40 M 
$2.20 M 
$.10 M

Shrimp - shell-off IQF cooked 
IQF cooked shrimp - shell-on

Fish roe (cod, lumpfish, lake herring/cisco) 
Herring barrelled cured 
Crabmeat - cooked frozen
Crayfish freshwater cooked frozen 
Lobster cooked frozen incl. some live 
Crabmeat - canned
Lobster meat cooked frozen retail/inst. packs

Post Comments on Above Products/Species - Specifications;

1) Salmon: (Pacific)

Frozen, mainly chum and pink.
Primarily for further processing, smoking, raw-pickling 
("gravlax"). Some volumes also sold frozen (whole or parts) 
for retail/catering sectors.

2) Eels:

Gutted, frozen
(Note new local veterinary regulations in force since August 
1988 prescribe imported eels must be gutted).
For smokeries.


