Mission: 432 Stockholm

Market: 507 Sweden

Key Subsector: 021 Fish & Shellfish and Other Products

Specific Product Opportunities:	Current Imports (\$CDN)
	\$23.20 M
Salmon frozen Scallops frozen	\$1.60 M
Cod fillets frozen	\$29.60 M
Freshwater lake trout & whitefish frozen	
Eel frozen	\$1.30 M
Greysole fillets frozen	
Halibut fillets frozen	\$2.30 M
Halibut frozen	\$1.40 M
Mackerel fillets frozen a yalanda lambido	\$1.70 M

Key Subsector: 022 Processed Fish and Shellfish

Specific Product Opportunities: Current Imports (\$CDN)

Shrimp - shell-off IQF cooked	\$53.70	M	
IQF cooked shrimp - shell-on	\$36.60	M	
Fish roe (cod, lumpfish, lake herring/cisco in bulk)	\$26.00	M	
Fish roe (cod, lumpfish, lake herring/cisco)	\$14.40	M	
Herring barrelled cured	\$13.00	M	
Crabmeat - cooked frozen	\$2.00	M	
Crayfish freshwater cooked frozen	\$16.00	M	
Lobster cooked frozen incl. some live	\$3.40	M	
Crabmeat - canned	\$2.20	M	
Lobster meat cooked frozen retail/inst. packs	\$.10	M	

Post Comments on Above Products/Species - Specifications:

1) Salmon: (Pacific)

- Frozen, mainly chum and pink.

Primarily for further processing, smoking, raw-pickling ("gravlax"). Some volumes also sold frozen (whole or parts) for retail/catering sectors.

2) Eels:

- (Note new local veterinary regulations in force since August 1988 prescribe imported eels must be gutted).

- For smokeries.